Datasheet 4-24-2020 V1.2
IMM100 series - iMOTION™ Smart IPM for motor control
iMOTION™ IMM101T/IMM102T - Smart IPM for motor control
Fully integrated high-performance turnkey motor control system
Quality requirement category: Industry
IMM101T/IMM102T series is a family of fully-integrated, turnkey high-voltage Motor Drive Module designed for
high-performance, high-efficiency PMSM/BLDC motor drive applications such as fans, pumps and compressors. It
integrates Infineon’s Advanced Motion Control Engine (MCE), gate driver and six power MOSFETs in a single

DC voltage. In the 600V versions, the Power MOS technology is rated 650V, while the gate driver is rated 600V,
which determines the maximum allowable DC voltage of the system.
Ordering information
IMM100T devices integrate an MCE for the control of variable speed drives. By integrating both the required
hardware and software to perform control of a permanent magnet synchronous motor (PMSM) they provide
the shortest time to market for any motor system at the lowest system and development cost.
Product type Application Output Rating RDS(ON) Typ
IMM101T-015M Single Motor Control 500V / 1A 4.8 Ω
IMM101T-046M Single Motor Control 600V / 4A 1.26 Ω
IMM101T-056M Single Motor Control 600V / 4A (optimized for low-
frequency operation)
0.86 Ω
IMM102T-015M Single Motor Control + Boost PFC 500V / 1A 4.8 Ω
IMM102T-046M Single Motor Control + Boost PFC 600V / 4A 1.26 Ω
IMM102T-056M Single Motor Control + Boost PFC 600V / 4A (optimized for low-
frequency operation)
0.86 Ω
Datasheet 4-24-2020 V1.2
IMM100 series - iMOTION™ Smart IPM for motor control
Fully integrated high performance motor control system
Table of Contents
Table of Contents
iMOTION™ IMM101T/IMM102T - Smart IPM for motor control .......................................... 1
Feature list ................................................................................................................. 1
Applications ................................................................................................................ 1
IMM100 series description ............................................................................................ 2
Ordering information .................................................................................................. 2